IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
/

RECEIVER’S MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF THE FINAL CLAIMS REPORT
FOR CLASSES 1-3. CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT AND DISTRIBUTION
ACCOUNTING AND FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING DISTRIBUTION

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES as Receiver of Insurance
Company of Florida (hereinafter the “Receiver”), moves this Honorable Court for the entry of an
Order approving the Receiver’s Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3, Claims Distribution Report
and Distribution Accounting and for Order Authorizing Distribution and in support of its motion
states:

1. Insurance Company of Florida (hereinafter “ICF”), was a Florida corporation
previously authorized to transact insurance business in the State of Florida. On December 29,
1992, this Court adjudicated ICF insolvent and entered an Order Appointing the Florida
Department of Insurance as Receiver (of ICF) for the Purposes of Liquidation, Injunction, and
Notice of Automatic Stay (the “Order”). On January 7, 2003, the Florida Department of
Insurance became a part of the Florida Department of Financial Services.

2. This Court has jurisdiction over the ICF Receivership and is “authorized to make
all necessary or proper orders to carry out the purposes of the Florida Insurers Rehabilitation and
Liquidation Act, section 631.021(1), Florida Statutes.

3. The Receiver’s First Interim Claims Report (Receiver’s Motion for Order
Authorizing Distribution to Class 3 Employee Priority Claim and memorandum in Support of
Same) was filed September 27, 1993, and approved by this Court’s Order on September 29,

1993.  This report contained the eighteen then Class 3, now Class 5, claims of company




employees of ICF. The Receiver’s Second Interim Claims Report was filed on February 7, 2011,
and approved by this Court’s Order on February 8, 2011 (attached as EXHIBIT A). This report
contained the filed claims from all states in Class 1 and Class 2, except for Puerto Rico claims.
The Receiver’s Third Interim Claims Report was filed on September 19, 2011, and approved by
this Court’s Order on September 26, 2011 (attached as EXHIBIT B). This report contained the
filed claims in Class 2 for Puerto Rico claimants, Class 3 claims of all states, and one Class 5
employee claim. The claims of the Puerto Rico Insurance Guaranty Association (“PRIGA”) and
one pending Class 2 loss claim were not included. The Receiver’s Fourth Interim Claims Report
was filed June 2, 2015, and approved by this Court’s Order on June 3, 2015 (attached as
EXHIBIT C). This Report contained the two Class 1, one Class 2, and one Class 3 claims of the
PRIGA, as well as two Class 2 loss claims.

4. The Recetver’s Final Claims Report is extremely detailed and contains non-public
personal information, including personally identifiable financial information, relating to the
claimants. Pursuant to Federal Law, specifically the Granmi-Leach~Bliley Act, 15 USCS §6801
(hereinafter the “Act”), there is an obligation to protect the security and confidentiality of an
individual’s non-public personal information.

5. In furtherance of the Act’s purpose, and in order to protect claimants of the ICF
estate, the Receiver has not attached the full Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3 to this motion.
Instead, the Receiver offers summary pages of the report that reflect the total amounts claimed
and recommended by the Receiver. Upon this Court’s request, the Receiver would immediately
provide a full copy of the Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3. The Receiver’s Final Claims
Report for Classes 1-3, dated October 16, 2015, is broken down into two parts. Part A is for

non-guaranty association claimants and Part B is for guaranty association claimants. Summary




pages of both Parts A and B are attached as COMPOSITE EXHIBIT D. This report reflects
classification of filed claims by priority in accordance with section 631.271, Florida Statutes.
The total amount claimed in Part A of the Report is $193,923,445.06. The total amount
recommended by the Receiver in Part A of the Report is $3,351,488.32. The total amount
claimed in Part B of the Report is $19,866,877.40. The total amount recommended by the
Receiver in Part B of the Report is $19,202,908.09. The Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3
also incorporates the resolution of all timely filed objections and claimant information updates.
Future claimant information updates resulting from the distribution process will be incorporated
into the Receiver’s database.

6. With the approval of the Receiver's Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3 and the
collection of assets in the receivership, the Receiver is now in the position to make a distribution
of reccivership assets. Said assets will be distributed to Class 1, Class 2 and Class 3 in
accordance with the Claims Distribution Report dated September 24, 2015. The Claims
Distribution Report lists all claims where an approved amount has been recommended in the
Final Claims Report and is in accord with section 631.271, Florida Statutes. As is the case with
the Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3, the Claims Distribution Report is extremely detailed and
contains non-public personal information, including personally identifiable financial information,
relating to the claimants and can immediately be made available to the Court upon request. The
summary page from the Claims Distribution Report is attached as EXHIBIT E.

7. Based upen the Distribution Accounting Projected for December 2015 Distribution
(attached as EXHIBIT F), thc Receiver is prepared to make a distribution totaling
$10,596,395.02 (the final pro-rata calculation and the amount distributed may have a slight

variance due to rounding at the time of check processing) on Class 1, Class 2 and Class 3 claims.




This distribution represents a 100% of the recommended claim amount for Classes 1-3 claims.
The Distribution Accounting shows the Receiver made a total of $11,958,001.39 in advanced
payments to guaranty associations through previous early access distributions. The Receiver

made these payments pursuant to early access agreements that were approved by this Court.

8. In accordance with the Distribution Accounting, the sum of $110,000.00 shall be
reserved for the Receiver’s costs of distribution, an anticipated future distribution, discharge of the
estate, and wind-up expenses. This is a projected sum and any adjustments to this sum will be made
in the discharge accounting,.

9. The Receiver recommends that the Final Claims Report for Classes 1-3, Claims

Distribution Report and Distribution Accounting be approved.

10. Despite the Receiver’s best efforts, some approved claims may have inadequate
current address information and/or may have not provided the Receiver with a form W-9, required
by the Internal Revenue Service. The distribution amounts that go unclaimed and/or the checks
for the claimants that are returned to the Receiver will be verified in an unclaimed property
report. The Receiver asks the Court for approval to forward the unclaimed property or funds

from the ICF receivership to the appropriate burean of unclaimed property.

11.  In an ongoing effort to maintain accuracy and efficiency, the Receiver proactively
works to update its records to reflect chance of address information for interested parties (e.g.
agents, claimants, creditors, policyholders, subscribers, etc.) before mailing notifications and
distribution checks. The Receiver has access to databases and other publicly available
information which provide updated information. The Receiver recommends that it have the
authority to search for change of address information when applicable and to use the change of

address information for future mailings without further direction of this Court.




12. In order to ensure the validity of claim assignments and that the processing of
assignments does not create an undue burden on estate assets, the Receiver does not recognize or
accept any assignment of claim by the claimant of record when a distribution motion or petition
has been filed with the receivership Court. The Receiver recommends that any assignment on

the claims referenced in this motion that are received after the filing of this motion be rejected.

WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests this Court enter an Order:
A. Approving the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting,
B. Authorizing and directing the Receiver to make the above referenced distribution
of approximately $10,596,395.02 as outlined in the Distribution Accounting;
C. Approving the Receiver’s reserving of $110,000.00 for the costs of distribution, an
anticipated future distribution, discharge of the estate and wind-up expenses;
D. Approving that unclaimed distribution amounts be transferred to the appropriate
bureau of unclaimed property;
E. Authorizing the Receiver to proactively search for change of address information for
interested parties and to use the change of address information for future mailings; and
F. Approving the Receiver’s recommendation on assignment of claims.
SUBMITTED this 23™ day of October, 2015,
/s/ Steven G. Brangaccio
STEVEN G. BRANGACCIO,
SENIOR ATTORNEY
Florida Bar No. 0071773
Florida Department of Financial Services
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation

Steven.Brangacciof@MyFloridaCFO.com
(850) 413-4445




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
/

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER’S SECOND INTERIM CLAIMS REPORT
AND RECOMMENDATION ON CI.AIMS

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insurance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver™), Motion for Approval of the Second Miterim
Claims Report and Recommendation on Claims. The Court having reviewed the pleadings of
record and being otherwise fully informed in the premises, finds as follows:

It is ORDERED aud ADJUDGED:

1. The Receiver’s Second Interim Claims Report for which no objections are filed is
approved;

2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to establish an objection filing deadline
that is not less than forty-five (45) days from the date of this Court’s QOrder granting approval of
the Report;

3. The Receiver is directed to provide notice to each claimant, as herewith reported
to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the deadline for filing
objections, by United States Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the
Receiver’s files;

4. The Receiver's sample “Notice of Determination” is approved and all persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Court, are directed to file any objection they

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

2™ Judicial Cireuit Court,
1 in gnd for Leon County, Florida
CASE NQ, 1992-CA-005286
EXHIBIT A




might have fo the Receiver’s Report with the Clerk of this Court on or before the objection filing
deadline at:

Clerk of the Leon County Circuit Court

Leon County Courthouse

301 S. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
AND file a copy of said objection with the Receiver at the following address:

The Florida Department of Financial Services,

Division of Rehabilitation and Liguidation

As Receiver for Insurance Company of Florida

P.O.Box 110

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0110;

5. All persons filing any objection are required to submit documentation to support

their claim and the Court will not consider any information or documentation submitted after the
objection is filed; and

6. The Receiver’s procedure for addressing late filed objections is approved.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida, this E day Q%M'j“’ 2011,

/’
JAEKIE L. FULFORD
Circuit Judge

SRR

S




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
/

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER'S THIRD INTERIM CLAIMS REPORT AND
RECOMMENDATION ON CLAIMS

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insurance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver’), Motion for Approval of the Third Interim
Claims Report and Recommendation on Clgims. The Court having reviewed the pleadings of
record and being otherwise fully informed in the premises, finds as follows:

It is ORDERED and ADJUDGED:

1. The Receiver’s Third Interim Claims Report for which no objections are filed is
approved;

2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to establish an objection filing deadline
that is not less than forty-five {(45) days from the date of this Court’s Order granting approval of
the Report;

3. The Receiver is directed to provide notice to each claimant, as herewith reported
to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the deadline for filing
objections, by United States Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the
Receiver’s files;

4, The Receiver’s sample “Notice of Determination” is approved and all persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Court, are directed to file any objection they

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
27 Judicial Circuit Court,
1 i and for Leon County, Fiorida
CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
EXHIBIT B

NPV




might have to the Receiver’s Report with the Clerk of this Court on or before the objection filing
deadline at:

Clerk of the Leon County Circuit Court
Leon County Courthouse

301 S. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

AND file a copy of said objection with the Receiver at the following address:
The Florida Department of Financial Services,
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
As Recsiver for Insorance Company of Florida
P.O.Box 110
Taltahassee, Florida 32302-0110;

5. Al persons filing any objection are required to submit documentation to support
their claim and the Court will not consider any information or documentation submitted after the
objection is filed; and

6. The Receiver’s procedure for addressing late filed objections is approved.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida, this Qu“%ay ofw_, 2011,

N O bl

KIE L. FULFORD 4
Circuit Judge

8 e Ao o e T A L o




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NG. 1892-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER’S FOURTH INTERIM CLAIMS REPORT
AND RECOMMENDATION ON CLAIMS

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insurance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver™) Motion for Approval of the Fourth Interim
Claims Report and Recommendation on Claims. The Court having reviewed the pleadings of
record and beiag otherwise folly informed in the premises, finds as follows:

It is ORDERED and ADJUDGED:

1. The Receiver’s Fourth Interim Claims Report for which no objections are filed is
approved;
2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to establish an objection filing deadline

that is not less than forty-five (45) days from the date of this Court’s Order granting approval of
the Report; ,

3. The Receiver is directed to provide notice to each claimant, as herewith reported
to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the deadfine for filing
objections, by United States Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the

Receiver’s files:

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
2 Judicial Circuit Court,
1 in and for Leon County, Florida
CASE NQ, 1992-CA-QD5286
EXHIBIT{

e e A s S e i

A e o S

it A AT S




4. The Receiver’'s sample “Notice of Determination” is approved and all persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Coust, are directed to file any objection they
might have to the Receiver’s Report with the Clerk of this Court on or before the objection filing

deadline at;

Clerk of the Leon County Circuit Court
Leon County Courthouse

301 8. Morroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

AND file a copy of said objection with the Receiver at the following address:
The Florida Department of Financial Services,
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
As Receiver for Insurance Company of Fiorida

2020 Capital Circle 5.E., Suite 310
Tallahassee, Florida 32301;

5. All persons filing any objection are required to submit documentation to Support
their claim and the Court will not consider any information or documentation submitted after the
objection 1s filed; and

6, The Receiver’s procedure for addressing late filed objections is approved,

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida, this __é__ day of %(Z,Uk_&/, 2015.
P e < ﬁ&‘k\w._\

ANGELA DEMPSEY
Circuit Judge




d LI9IHXT ALISOdW0D
98CL00-¥DrZ661 "ON 35D

BPHO[ "AJunoyy uoa Joj pus uj

1IN0y ALY [eripng pal

VAIHOTA 40 ANVAINOD TONVINSNT

£6:10:41  SLIOEMB0  L19Jequnu abed

pesse:ddns uaaq SABRY SIUNCUIE 1BHOP USLL "PSIEN]BASUN S| SMBLS §| :210N

*SINYAIYTO NOILWIDOSSY ALNVYHYNO NON OL SWIV1D 01 SSYT1D0 HO4 QWD3H LNNOWY

'SINYIWIYIO NOILYIDOSSY ALNVEYND NON Ol SWIVTD § SSY10 HOd OWI3Y LNNOWY

oo 0% NOILWIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON AQ SWIY1D 01 §SY1D {04 OFWIVID LNNQWY  00'0% NOLLYIDOSSY ALNVHYND NON A8 SAIV1O & SSY 1D HO4 O3WIVID LNNOWY
0 CEWIVIO 0L SSYT10 40O LNNOD 0 SSWIV1D § SSV1D 40 LNNOQD
CSINVINIYID NOLLYIZOSSY ALNYHYNIS NON OL SNIY1D 6 SS¥10 HOd4 QWD3Y LNNOWY SSINYWIYTD NOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWIVID £ S5¥10 HOJ AWD23H LNNOWY

00°0% NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON A8 SWIVID 6 SSY1D HO4 aFWIVTD LNNOWY 0008 NOILVIDOSSY ALNVHYNS NON A SWIV1D ¥ SSVYT1D HO4 A3IWIVID LNNOWY
v} PSIIYTO 6 SSYT1D 40 LNNOD 0 - SWIVTD F SSY1D 40 LNNQD
'SLNYWIYTD NOLLYIDOSSY ALNYEYND NON OL SWIVTD 8 SSY10 HO4 QWND3Y INNOWY  #Z'5aL'8ZLe SSINYWIVID NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SINIVID € S50 HO4 AWD3H LNNOWY

00°0% NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYNO NON AS SWIVTD 8 SSY12 H03 AIWIv1D LNNCOWY 9L 0b0'0b2% NOILYIZOSSY ALNYHYND NON AS€ SWIYTD € SSVTD HOJ dIWIVII LNNOWY
0 CSWIV1D 8 8SY1D 40 LNNCD  1B5'E S SWIVTID € SSVY1D 4O LNNOD
SSINYIWIVID NOWLYIDOSSY ALNYEYND NON OL SWIVID £ $5VT0 HOZ AWD3Y AINNCAY  80E0E'EET e SINYINIYTD NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWiv10 £ SSv 12 H04 OND3Y LINNOWY

00°0% NOWLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON AS SWIVD £ SSY10 HOd CaWIVTD LNNOWY 06 bOb'eBL'EALS NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON A8 SAIY1D € SSYT1D 404 Q3WIY1D LNNONY
o CSIWIVID L SSY1D 4O LNNCD  s22°% SSWIYID € SSY10 JO LNNOD
TSINYIWIYT2 NOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWIYTD 8 SSY10 HO4 dW33Y INNOWY P SLNYAIYTD NOLUVIOOSSY ALNVEVYNS NON OL SWiv1D L SSY10 HO4 dND3d INNOWY

00'0% NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYNO NON AS SWIV1D 8 SSYT10 HO4 aFWIVID LNNOWY  00°0¢% NOILYIDOSSY ALNVHYNED NON A" SWIYTD £ SSY10 HO4 3NV LNNOWY
] CSWIVID 9SSYID 40 INNQD 0 CSAWIYTD L SSY1D 40 INNOD
“ElOfe|n painasg un

NOLWIDOSSY ALNYHYNO NON OL SIS Q34N03S 404 AWD3H LNNCWY

0o 0% NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON A8 SWIV1D d3dNO3S o4 JIWIYTD LNNOWY

SSWIYTI 03WNJ38 40 LNNCD

SUR| 5 Paandag

90E'y

zeBer'LGE e
90'G¥'E2Z6'E6LS

H3GNNN V1oL

SLINVIWIYTO NOILYIZOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL A3ANIWWOITE LNNOWY TVLOL

SINVIWIVTD NOILYIJOSSY ALNVHYND NON A9 3WIV1D LINNOWY TY1OL

STVLOL AMYWINNS

SINVINIY1O NOILWIDOSSY ALNVHVNS NON HOd - ¥ Ldvd

14043 SWIV1O ¥NId

YAIIOTd 40 ANYAIWOD FONVHNSNI
NOLLYAINDIT ANV NOLLYLITIEYHIY 4G NOISIAIQ- SADIAYIS TVIONVYNIL 40 LNJWLHYL3A vAIH¥o1d



ShP0:L)

GL/GE/G0 8 Jequinu sbed

passaiddns US3q SABY SUNOLWE BHOP UL} 'PAJBN[BASUN 5| SNJES jj (810N

00'0%

INOILYID0SSY ALNYHYND OL SWiYTD 01 SSVT0 JO4 QWOIH LNNOWY

P NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND AH SWIVID 0L SSYT10 404 dIWIVTD LNNOWY

P SWIVTD 01 SSVYI0 30 LNOD

00'0%

INOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND OL SWIV1D S $8Y10 HO4 AWD3Y LINNOWY

PNOUYIDOSSY ALNVHYNO AB SWIVID & SSV10 MO Q2WIVID LNNOWY

CSWIVID § $SY1D 4O LNNOD

000%

INOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND Ad SWIVD 6 SSY 10 J0d4 J3WIVT0 LNNOWY

* SWIY1D 6 SSV10 20 LNNOD

00°0%
0

I NOILYID0SSY ALNYHYNO OL SWIY1D £ SSY1D HOd AWDIY LNNCY
P NOILYID0SSY ALNYHYNO A8 SWIVIO # SSV10 304 Q3NIYID LNNOWY

CSWINTID F SSY1D 40 INNOD

00°0%

PNOLLYISOSSY ALNYHYND OL SWIVTD 8 SSY10 HO4 AWOIY LNNOWY

P NOILLYIO0SSY ALNYHYO Ad SIWIVIS 8 SSYI0 HO3 dIWIVTD LNNOWY

P SWIVTD 8 S5¥10 40 LNNOZ

PEBEF ZES
££'GBR'GAT

PNOLLYIDOSSY ALNYYYND OL SINIY10 € SSYI0 HOd AWI3H LNNOWY

TNOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND A8 SWIVTO £ SSY1D HO4 dIWIVID LNNOWY

SSIWIV1D € SSYTD 40 LNNOD

00°0%

PNOILYIQOSSY ALNYUYND OL SNIVID L SSYI12 HO4 W23 LNNOWY

I NOQILVIDOSSY ALNVHEYND A8G SWIVTO L SSYT1I HOdJ A3WIVIZ LNNCWY

PSWIYTD L SEV10 40 LNNOQD

9Z'0SH'EVS ¥IS
9T POy RS PLE

33

S NOILYIDOSSY ALNYYYNO OL SWIV1D 2 SSY10 HO04 JWO3d INNOWY

PNOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND AH SWIY1D 2 SSY10 HOJ JIWIVI0 ANNOWY

*SWIY1D 2 S5v10 40 LNNOD

0008

CNOILYID0SSY ALNYHYND OL SWIVYIZ 9 SSV1D HO4 AWD3H LNNCIWY

*NOLLWIDOSSY ALNYHYND A SWIVTD 9 SSYTO HO4 03WIVTI LNNCAY

SSWIVTD 9 SSY1D JO INNCD

68 210'L29'V8
1§'215'9E2'68
62

T NQILYIDOSSY ALNVHYNO OL SWIV1D | S5¥10 04 AWD3Y INNOWY
P NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND A8 SWIVID L SSY1D HO4 3WiIvI1d LNNOWY

TSINIYTD L SSV1D 40 LNNCD

6%

80'806202'6:%
OF 2.8°008'61%

HIFANN TYLOL

NOILYIOOSSY ALNVHYND CL AAANIWNODIHY LINNOWY TYLOL

NOILYID0SSY ALNYHYND A8 IWIVID LINNOWY TY.LOL

STVLOL AMYWIANS

SLNVINIVTO NOILYIDOSSY ALNVHYND HOA - € 1Hvd
1HOdTY SWIYID TYNIA
VIO T4 40 ANYAWOD FONVHNSNI

NOILYQINDIT ANV NOILYLITIEYHIY 40 NOISIAIG- S3DIAYES TVIONYNIL 40 INIWIHYJ3d vaid0o1d



a4 LIGIHXA

9875007V D-T66]1 'ON ISVD
BPHO[] “AJURO) UOST 10} PUE U
HNOD N [BIDIPNL i
Vrgod 40 ANVIIWOD ADNVHNASNI

9/ ¥ Jeqiunu sbeg

passaiddns useq ARy SJUNOWE JRjOp UBY] ‘DBJENIZASUN §] SNIBIS JI :Bi0N

P SNV 06 S8V HO4 AIANIWNODFH LNNOWY
PSWIVIZ 01 SSV10 HO4 QWD LNNOWY

CSWIYTD 0L S8V10 40 LNNOD

PSWIVTD § SSY1D HOd AIANIWNOIIH LNNOWY
"SIV § SSYIO HO4 AIWIVTID INNOWY

P SWIVID § SSVTD 40 LNNOD

- SWIYTD 6 SSYID MO4 Q3ANIWWODIY LNNOWY
*SINIYD 8 SSYT1Q HOd A3RIVTO LNNOWY

*SWIVTD 6 SSVTD 4O LNNOD

0

CSWIVTD ¥ $SY10 HOd O3FANIWWOD3Y LNNOWY
$ SO ¥ SSY1D HO4 3WIYTD LNNOWY

L SWIVTO P SSY1D 40 LINNGD

T SWIVID 8 SSV1D HO4 AIANIWWO I LNNOWY
- SWIYTID B SSVTD S04 dINWIVID LNNOWY

P SWIYTO 8 SSYT1D 4O LNNOD

81°5Z9'091$
85'va8'v0.Lg

e}

TSWIVIO £ SSYT0 HO4 A3ANIWNODTY LNNOWY

CSWIVTD € SSVY1D HO4 a3NIVI0 LNNOWY

P SWIID € SSYT0 40 LNNOD

TSWIVID £ §SY10 HOd Q3ANIWWODIY ANNOINY

$E'E5.2'992'LLS

ISWIVTD 2 SSY10 HOd A3ANIWWOIIY LINNOWY

S SWIVTD 2 S8V ¥O4 Q3WIVTD LINNONY

SWIYID T SSY1D 40 LNNOD

S SWIWID | SSYT0 HOd Q3ANTFAWO0I3Y INNOWY

FSWIYTD | SSVIS HOd A3WIvTD LNNOWY
CSWIVID L SSVY12 40 INNOD

SUTETD paInoasun

S SNIY1D d3YN23S HOL A3ANIWWO I3 INNOWY

S SWIVID A3YND3S HO4 JAWIYID LNNONY
CSWIVID A349N24S 40 INNOS

SWTRTD peanoesg

d3gNNN TYLOL

A3ANINNOI3IH INNONWY VY101
A3WIvID LNNOWY 1¥101

SIVLOL AMYINWNSG

CSWIYTD £ SSVY10 HO4 AIWIVID LNNOWY €2 EFP'009'ELS
U SWIYID £ SSY12 40 LNNOD L8
{ SWIV1D 9 SSVTD 404 A3ANIWNOITH LNNOKY 60'210°LZ9'S
I SWITD @ SSVI2 MO4 OINIVTD INNOWY LOSLE'0ET'ss
“ SWIY12 @ SSV10 20 LNNOD Lz
o
lZe'e
L IBE VPSS 'TES
Z9'EZe’LPs'sas
140434 NOILNEIYLSId SWIVID

VAId07d 40 ANVAIWOD IONVHNSNI
NOILVYAINDIT ANY NOILVLITIEYHIY 40 NOISIAKI-SIDIALES TVIONVYNIS 40 INIFWLHVYLIT VA0



ESTIMATED ASSETS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2015

Cash

Acciued Interest to be paid 12/01/2015
Advance to Guafanty Association
Total Assets

Insurance Company of Fiorida
Distribution Accounting
Prajected for December 2015 Distribution

ESTIMATED FUNDS RETAINAGE

Clazs [ - Admilnistraiive Claims.

Interest on Remaining Cash in Excaas of Receivers Expenses

Estimale (Degember 2015- June 2817}

Discharge Expensesn
Retainage for 7eoords storage, recards

destructian, iax retum prep. & fabor {posl Juns 2017)

Total Proposod Retainage

TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE TO DISTRIBUTE

Valua Referance
§ 16,567,403.14 Schedule A
21.000.00
11,868,001.30
$ 28,546,404.51
Valus Raferanca
143,470.60 Schedule B
110,000.400 Schedule E
253,470.00
$ 28,292,934.53

DISTRIBUTION RECOMMEMNDATION

Clazs | - Admivetrative Claims-Guaranty Funds §
Class [t ~ Loss Claims-Guaranty Funds

Class It - Loss Claims-Otharr

Class H - Return Preminm Claims-Guaranty Funds
Claas [l ~ Relum Premium Claims-Other

Class IV - Federal Governmsnt Claims

Class V - Employea Claims

Class Vi - Ganersl Creditors Claims - GA

Class Vi - Ganeral Creditors Claims - Other

Clasg Vi - Lale Fiied Claims

Class [X - SurpluafOther-GA

Class IX - Sutpiug/Other Claiins

Total % of

Totals £

TOTAL ASSETS REMAINING TC DISTRIBUTE

% Value of % Value of
Less Previous Claims ~ Value of Claims  Appiy Adv. Pmis.  Recommendad Claims Grose Filed Glaims Yaiue
_Claims Yalue istributi Dutstandim 1o Guaranty Assoc, Distribution Qutstanding Claims Distributed
462701788 § -8 4B27.017.89 5 A595278.79 § 3474110 Ses Seh F (A1) 100,0000% +an-08a0% 100 vooodh
14,543,450.28 - 14,543,450.26 7,362,724 60 748072566 | See Seh F (XN 120 H0DA%% 0D 6000% 100 DO
3,223,303.08 - 3,223,302.08 3,223,303.08 Sea Sch ¥ (XI) 100 DODO%. 1000800% 00 BD0O%
3243004 - 32,439.04 32,438.94 100 DGO0% 3000000% 100 GI00%
128,185.24 - 128,185.24 128,185.24 100 0000%, 0 GO0 400 GO
869.75 - 98075 100.0000% 50000% 0 C000%
136.08 - 138.08 s - 0.0000% ©0000% 0 hooo%
805,634.92 - 505,834.62 - 0 GO00% 0 0800% 0.C00%
851,102.47 - 8561,102.47 - ©.0000% a0080% 0.0000%
14,870,066.24 - 14.870,966.24 - 0.0000% £2.0000% 0.0000%
- - - - 0.0000%, faoons 0.0000%
. . - - 0.0000% 00000% 0.0000%
J6,783,405.87 § - $ 36,783,405.87 § t1,256,001.29 3  10,596,395.02
$ 5 7385538.12

Endex to Aitached Schedules:

Schedule A - Available Cash Projedlion

Schedule B - Eslimated Funds to be Retalned by the Receiver for Discharge of the Ealate

Schediie C - Alfocated State Funds Expensed

Schedule D - Interest Earmings Prolecilan - Pooled Cash

Sehedule E - Receiver Discharge Expenses
Schedule F - Early Access Application

INSURANCE COMPANY OF kLORIDA

2% Judicial Circuit Court,

in and for Leon County, Florida
CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286

EXHIBIT ¥




Q000L'S $ {papunoJ) esuadx3 peieumsy
00C00°C6L $ IgAlR0aY U} 10} [EJ0] PajewSy
%00°E 94 1985y (E10] pR}EWINST

'sthysida19291 |je 10}
S}OSSE |B10} POIRWINSS 5 I8AI500Y S AQ PEPIAIP S}OSSE |BJO} PRIEWIISD S,40] UC POsEq S| UORE(NJ|ED ateys ]l oid &)
"sesuadxa Joa.pL; |EI0) PAJEWNSS S,19A1828Y BU} JO aI12ys EJEs o1d pSjewlsa s,47) Si SjELLse sy sasuddx] panpyr |

00'Z96'22 $ |9A9] ANAROE pasSEaIU) Jo) PRIqnag
00187 Lt {papunoy} abirigae [emoe "YW ¢
Y026 GP 12100-qNG
LOZSLLE jemoy Ainpe
GL'E0B'S |enjoy sunp
9l'444'9) jenioy ey
7068221 $ |EMOY judy

‘uonngasip o dn Buipes AIAKOE pISESIOUE JO) PEIGNOY "9BEISAE [ENOE YJUOLW JNOj B UC Paseq S| AEUKISS S| (Syouag g JogeT |

"Eeuadxg JeA|o00Y PojEoolly 40§ SUCHOUINSSY

vI/90EYE )L § PIL'6LSTIG69L § PLIGP'ESE0L §  PL'E0bTI95'0L $ ECLLEBISOL & saue|eq Yse] pa|oog Buipuy

$a31AJ8G #IURINSUIaY J0) Juawied (5887

00’0003 ¢ 00°000°:% 00°000't2 / ‘a
- ! gnpayds aag) eoueeq ysen pejood abiesaae s yluow
snoiaald ay} uo Hdy vidS PSWNSSE Uo posey siewisy

LB LBB LY ; ‘GLOZ/LO/B
uc palipela aq o} &inr 1oj Sbuue] vidS {ENAY

tyses pajoogd

sBuluieg 1sa19jug

¥1'299'T7259¢ FL625°065°9} P L6F'BES DL £E'S0P 6PE 0L | sBujuiey 1$2491U] 3J0jog BOURIER YSED

00°299°'9Z 00°Z99°8BZ 00°z99'8Z 007T99'8Z [E10}-qQnG
, 00°00£%G 00'004°G D0'00L°G GO00L'S : Y sesuadx3 jo211puj
, DOZ98'2T 0029622 00'296'22 00°Z96'ZC ; sjjauag @ loqen

(pajewnsg} sesuadxs JoAI809Y P10y

00°0sZ 00’ 0sSE 00°05Z 00'05Z . jejo3-qng
00052 00°052 0005z 00'05E saiin w abeiojg-quey

: {pajewins] Jo jenjoy) sesuadxy Jaaleosy 128410

PL'625'15694 § PLIG6H'655'9L 8 vLEOP'l9S'al $ £€°11E'RIS°0L $ ) aouejeq ysed pejood BuunBag
§i-ACN 51320 gi-dag 5i-Bny SLOT ‘L€

Anr jo se 'jeg ysen

uonnquysiQ §510Z Jequiadaq oy peyosioid
uopasicld LSen a|qeeay
epLIo)4 Jo Auedwo?) asueinsu|

v e|npeyag



uaWslElS BUUNCIdyY UDRNAUISIC] 8Y) UG GL 0T 0 JeqWBAaN 1B S}a55Y PAIBLWNST au} Us 1Sa.alU] panody Se papnisul si i se uoneinoje) efieuleiay, aul W papnioul 10U Si 1$a131U1 GLOZ J9GLUSACN 841

000367 § 000029 3 {pepuncy) asuadx3 pejewnsy
00000'ssk $ 0000006 B 18A1908Y 3U) J04 E]04 pEIBWNST
%001 %00°€E % 1958y [E]0] pejew/s]

‘patewsa s &BUS Ejed aid Jemoj B pue Ajenuelsqns doip s19$Se [EJ0] 9] Jaquiata( ur uonnqusip
@Y} 0} Jusnbasqng “sdiYsiaAlS0al ({8 J0j S]O5SE |BI0] POIBLUNSS §,10A1393Y #U} AQ PapIAIp S19SSE (B0} PAIBWRSS 8,40 U0 paseq si uQnenaed
aseys Ejel 0xd Ay "SasUSUXS 109.IpUl [BI0] PRIBWESS S JaAi808Y aU) 0 SieUS Bje) 050 pRIBWNSS 5,47 SI S1BWASe siy) sasuadx3 joadipy]

00°296'CZ $ AJANDE UONNGLISIp paseadL; 10f pajgnog
00ver L & {papunoJ} abelsAE [EN]I. "W &
¥0'Z2R 5P {e1o-gng
1025171 |emay Anp
6L'E08'S lemoy sunp
9/ 2219l |enay ARy
Z0'88L'ZL 8 jenay udy

‘paWNSsE § 9BRISAR AYIUOLL U} uoRNG)sIp o) Juenbasyng “uoanglisip yBnaily Joqe| pasessoul 104 pe|qNOp eBEIaAR JEMIOE YIUOLW INDJ B UC PaSE] i SlEWRSS Sil| | Sijeusg g 0qeT

e —————
_000bERL §
Z1'Z08COR'S § Zi'gReZre’s ¢ Nw.cm.m.w_‘m.m S pL'299'Eysol § avuejeg yse) Buipua pajoafory
nooon'szr $ 00'000'2% oUoon'ye {Qa =npayog asg) sduejeq
yse”n) pajoog abeiaae g juow snojsaud auy)
uo Hdy ¥idS peWNSSE Lo paseq sjewssy
sBupuIes 158493U|
ZLZOR'L9LS Z1'886'85L'S ZL'09E'BIB'S sBujluey 359.493u] 2Jojag IUBE YSED
ZoG6e o6a 0l § {xouddy) uonquisiq swie(d
00022°E9Z % 0098382 60°Z.E'95¢ 00799'82 IE3Cc)-qng
. 00°00E'S 00°008'8L 00°00L'G sesusdxd Jaanpul
, 00ogg'eg Q0eLLiEL 00°'296'cZ s)19uag g JOQET]
sa5Usd X J8A1A36Y PAIEDO|Y
00°05Z°9 % 00000'E 00°000°E 00°0SZ |E}OY-gNg
00°000'E 00000 00052 abeimg - Juay
s05UsdXT JaA1008) }081Q
TL'BBE'ZYE'S § ZL09C'BI6'S § PLAD0EPS9L § asuejeq yse) Bujuuibag
uonenen ILO0Z 9107 sequedag 51-08g JROLBACN
abeuejay auny - Alenuer - Renuep

ZLOZ/0EL Jo 23eq sbieydsia payasfoid ays YBnouyy GLOZ/LO/L WOy pejellns]
8)eys3 ay} jo abieyrsiq 0y 1041920y By} AQ pauielay aq o) Spuny pelewysy
EpPL0}d Jo Auedwon adueINSuUg

g anpayag



unosse Ajpiqe| e o} pasoddo se Anba ;iejsa 1swebe A0aHp papiosa: a6 SJUNOLLE pajejnwinade asal) ‘seanpeaoid pue salajod JaaEasy jUa04n3 Jad e

B g

0000Z'L g {pepunos) asusdx3y pajewss]
gooco'or % BIELG AU 10f (B)0 | Pajewwls]
%00°¢ % 19SSV €10 pojewssy

-ad|ySIaAIS0al H[B JO) SI9SSE [E10] PSJRILISE S 8A809Y 2L AG POPIAD S1eSSE [B)0} pajRLILSS §,40) L0 paskq S UolEnes
areys elel oxd sy -sesusdxa j3eUipU (E)0) PRIBLLLSS S,81E]S SU) J0 2Ueys ele) cud PAIBWINSS §,40) SI aieWlsa S|y (sesuadx 1aupUy

e —

00’06 % {pepunoyt) abetsae [2ni0E YW
80°LSE [Bj0)-qnz
- fenmay Aing
- |EM2Y aunp
g0°L0E iemoy Aepy
- {enjoy judy

‘poad uopngLIsIp aut Bupnp AingJe Joge| pasealou; 10} pagnop abessae |BRIOE YUOW JNOJ B U0 PasEq S| Slewlso sy) sjyaueg g loqeT |

000862 $ o000kl $ 00°08Y'SL $ 000G6Z% $ 00DET b $ 00°062'L $ 0006Z°L $ 0006Z'I $ o]
00009722 & , 00°002°L 00°00¥% 71 § 0000271 $ 00002 00°00Z°% 00°00¢') 00’0021 sasuadxy aapu)
000402 $ |, 000¥G $ 000R0L $ 0006 $ 0006 $ 0006 $ 0006 $ G006 $ slijeuaq g 1002
{pejewns3)
sasuadxg epuoid jo 3ILIS pAeOilY PINIIDY
51010 L10Z Bunr - uep  9)0z 22 - uer 51-22Q §L-ACN G420 5)-dag gp-bny

0 smpayag

NOLLYINDIYD NOILNERLSIA 40 14Yd LON SLNNOWY - ATNO S3S04uNd NOILYWHOANI HO4 03INTONI LNIWSLYLS SIHL

L10Z eunr jo a3eq afseyasig pajaafolg aul ybnouy; 540z 1sNBny Woy pajewysy
pasusdxa spund eielg pajeosojly
epiol4 jo Auedwo asueinsy)



Schedule D

Insurance Company of Florida
Interest Earnings Projection - Pooted Cash
Projected for December 2015 Distribution

Interest o for. ust 2015
Heginning cash balance at 8/0172015 S 16,578,317.33
Ending cash balance at 8/31/2015 18,567.403.14
Average cash balance for August 16,572,860.24
Assumed SPIA interest rale {Annualized) 1.60%
Subtotal (Annualized) 248,692.90
Accrual for Auguat (Rounded) $ 21,000.00
Interest acerued for September 2015
Eeginning cash balance at 8/30/2015 16,587.403.14
Ending cash balance at 5/30/2015 16,559,491.14
Average cash balance for September 16,563,447 14
Assumed SPIA interest rate {Annualized) 1.50%
Subtotad (Annualized} 248,451.71
Accrual for September (Rounded) 3 21,000.00
Intsresi accrued for October 2015
Beginning cash balance at 10/01/2015 16.559.491.14
Ending cash balance at 10/31/2015 16,661,579.14
Averaga cash baiange for October 16,565,535.14
Assumed SPIA interest rate {Annualized} 1.50%
Subtotal {Annustized} 248,333.03
Accrual for October {Roundead) $ 21,000.00
Interest accrued for November 2015
Begipning cash balance at 11/01/2015 16,551,570.14
Ending cash balance at $1/30/2015 16,543,867, 14
Average cash baiance for Nevember 16,547,623.14
Assumed SPIA interest rate {Annualized} 1.50%
Subtolal {Annualized) 248,214.35
Accrual for Novernber {Rounded} $ 21,000.90
int 1 for 1
Beginning cash balanca at 12/01/2015 18.543,667.14
Ending cash balance at 12/31/2015 5,918,360.12
Average cash balance for Decemnber 11,231.013.63
Assumed SPIA intarest rate {Annualized) 1.50%
Subtotal (Annualized) 168,465.20
Agerual for December {Rounded} % 14,000.00
Interest accrued for Jan - Dec 2016
Beginning cash batance at 1/01/2016 5.918,360.72
Ending cash halance at 12/31/2016 5,842,588,12
Avgrage cash balance for Jan - Deg 5,480,674.12
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized}) 1.50%
Subtolal {Annuaized) 88,210.11
Accrual for Jan - Dec 2016 (Rounded) § 84,000.00

ey

Intere: rized for - 2017

eginning cash balance at /0172017 5,842,988,12
Ending cash balince at 6/3%2017 5,802,802.12
Average cash balanca for Jan - June 5,623,295.12
Assumed SPIA interes? rate (Annualized) 1.50%
Subltotat {Annuatized) 87.350.93

Acerua for Jan - June 2017 {Rounded) & 42.000.00




Insurance Company of Florida
Recaeiver Discharge Expenses
Projected for December 2015 Distribution

Discharge Expenses (Projected for Post 6/30/2017)
Records Siorage, Records Desiruction, Labor,
2015-2017 Final Tax Returns Preparation

Total

3

110,000.00

Schedule E

$

110,000.00




Vi

Vil

VIIk

Xl

Insurance Company of Florida
Distribution Accounting
Application of Early Access
Projected for December 2015 Distribution
There have been no previcus distributions in this eslate.
Total Earty Access payments are $11,058,196.87 as of 8/31/15,

An Early Accass payment of $185.48 was made to Utah but there have been no claims filed by Utah so this amount will not be applied making
the Adiusted Total Farly Access payment amount $11,558,001.39.

Early Access payments of $4,595,276.79 wiil be applied to cover 100% of the Class 1 - Guaranty Assccialion claims for all states except Indiana.

The Indiana GA fiiled a §31,741.10 Class 1 claim but received no early access payments from ICF. A distribution of $31,741,10 wili be made to bring
Indiana's paid perceniage to 100%.

Remaining amount of Early Access payments avaiiable {o apply ic Class 2 - GA after applying tc Class 1 is calculated as follows:

Total Early Access Reduced by Utah Amount $ 11,958,001.39
Less Total Eany Access Applied io Class 1 5 4,595,276.79
Remaining Early Access {o Apply fo Class 2 - GA $  7,362,724.80

After application of the remaining early access to Class 2 - GA claims Puerto Rico has the highest paid percentage (%) at 61.55%.
Percentages paid to other states range from 0% to 61.31%.

The total amount necessary to bring all states Class 2 - GA claims egual to Puerto Rico's 61.55% is $1,588,807.97. (See Schedule G, Line 28
for the amounts necessary to distribute fo each state o bring their percentzge equai to Puerio Rico's percentage. )

The remaining Class 2 GA Claim after application of early access and distribution o equatize to 61.55% is as follows:

Total Class 2 GA Claim $ 14,543,450.26
Total Early Access Applied $ (7,362,724.60)
Tolal Distribution o Equalize $ (1,585,807.97)
Remaining Class 2 GA Claim § 5,591,817.69
The Class 2 - Other Claim is: $ 3,223,303.08

The amount to distribute {0 equalize and pay 100% of Class 1 and Class 2 GA's and Class 2 - Other Claims are as foltows:

Amount to Equalize alf Class 1 GA Claims § 31,741.10 {Schedule G, Columnn G, Line 21)
Amount to Equalize alt Class 2 GA Claims § 1,588,807.97 {Schedule G, Columnn P, Line 28)
Remaining Ciass 2 GA Claims 5 5591,917.69
Class 2 ~ Othst Claims 5 3,223,303.08
Total $ 10,435,769.84

Schedule F




LB NERNE L YN 000 D0 BUSL0EL R BOS Y o 00R S IVEBE s BT [ SEEMBL L BSLOREE L AR E

¥N %O %0 #0081 %o0ts | %D RO0'EL %S5 19 %00'8L nE0EL %0081 %00°8E %HZ9'81

¥R %D 5519 HSEER %ETEP %O BEGEY BLEVE %5 RETEY BEETr HBESEY REGEH %e6Zk
09 ¥ZLTOEL ¥N 900 95'BAS'IEA'E  TFLITBZ  OYE0S0L 400 S5'ovL 0L SBESZY 00’0 g loa T3 PLIEEES 99108 LUERLEOL BFEZIINE
[T YN 0G0 00D D OO0 000 TR 00 DV RRARE 0000 00D 000 000 00 R

YN %D %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 %00k %0 %0 %0 %G %0

YN =001 %Ot %081 %001 %001 %001 %00t %0 ROCH %001 %001 %00t %00k
84942'569'Y WN £4'G00'L  OBOELLIS  DZ'PEORE  LLDZETY  O0'08E OLEOZESL  SHZBPBL  O0D BELECTLEL ZO°5OL'E61 Srase'y OOSPOE0Z  LBEESPEES

T
LA B6LREELE WveEt | FGSO07  SP6ZLBUET L9140 18  IGBI815  ODODGL Q00L0p1Z 0328028 00D L6 IOZC0E B9 J9E0BE  APEOl  LABBLBOE  BCOUSZREES
60'B0E 202 B 000 £550077  OFLBRIE0 SZE0L'08) OPZBL19 OCOBL SO Gva0E G POEGE | CEOBDGY  LLBWONGSS  CREBR 0 fve0veF  DOGLISH  OCZALBianl
(GRS e ] ooe 00I9E'r  6Z9LL 009 SYPEEZ 0066 £268L 000 000 oO'E0L en'ese’L JLETCEN
9T OGYERE T 960 o0 00'[60'/86'C SG'R0IG  00OGD'SZ 000 'OSHEYL  QO'ELO'L CODIZEE  BLZEVOEF  DODDS'WIZ  LGPIREL DOIITREE  BSAERRSY
85 LI0° 220"y 60 EYS00Z  OBOEHLIE  OTFGEES LI GL60F 000R: 05R0FEr SRZRFRL  OULVLIE Z§USEME ZRSO1EGI SEBLEY QOGRDSIE  LGZEGTECE
STVI0L ) NL ud AN E7) 3} I3} [17) Ni bl A5 ok) v hE]

9 2INp2YLS

T BFBIAER - SUZ00 1AEF T SEVID N VTR SELVLS TTW ONRIE 0L AUvSSIDIN LNNOWY

Z2SSY1D NETYNDA SALYLS 17V ONIME QL ANYSS303N %
aaNddy $5300V A Y3 ONINIVINTY 3LV Givd % - 2 S50
1 §3Y1D QL NOLLVOINddY HILIY SS3DIV AT ONINIYINTY

1 SSY1D NI TVDT SALYLS Tiv SNINE OL AUYSSIOIN INAOWY.
£ SSV10 M W03 SALYLS 7TV ONIEE OL AMVSSIDAN %

a37ddY §S30DY ATYvd 314V Jivd % - L SSYI1D
L SSY1D 01 03Nddv¥ $5300v ATdvd

JLYLS AB 3LYT OL SINMOWY SSIDIY ATHYS TYLOL

€- 1 §3SSVI0 WIOL
SWIVID € SSYT0
SWIVID Z 55¥10

SWIKTD | S5YT0

£ - 1. S3S5B{D

SWIe{D) UDIRII0ESY

Ajueiens) se)vlg 10} 5200y AjeT Jo uojiednddy
epa0]4 Jo Auedwo) eoueInsu;



